



SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
WEST ZONE
QUOTATION/CONSENT FORM

QUOTATION NO. DY.COMMISSIONER /West Zone/61/2024-25		DATE : 20/03/2025
Name of Work: पश्चिम ज़ोन (रॉण्डर) वलसुतारमां जुढा-जुढा स्थणोअे वलवलध तडेवारो अने प्रसंगो पर मंडप सवलस पुरी पाडवानुं काम.		
ESTIMATED AMOUNT :Rs. 15,00,000=00		EMD AMOUNT: Rs.15,000=00
validity period : 120 Days		Agency Category : "E-2"
Required Documents		
1	Solvency Certificate (20% Of Estimated Amount not older than one year)	Yes
2	Registration Certificate or Registration of Firm	Yes
3	PF & GST Registration Certificate	Yes
4	Experience Certificates	Yes
5	Form No. 3A/ Work order	Yes
QUOTATION/CONSENT AVAILIBILITY		
ISSUING AUTHORITY	Executive Engineer, West Zone, Surat	
ISSUING OFFICE	Administrative office, West Zone(Rander), Balasaheb Devras Road, Tadvadi, Rander, Surat	
INVITING AUTHORITY	Executive Engineer, West Zone, Surat	
Submission Date	Last date:29/03/2025	
	SUBMITTED To,	
Time : 18.00 P.M.	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING, WEST ZONE (RANDER), BALASAHEB DEVRAS ROAD, TADWADI, RANDER, SURAT	
<u>GST CLAUSE FOR CONSTRUCTION/ ERECTION/ COMMISSIONING/ INSTALLATION/ REPAIRS/ MAINTENANCE/ RENOVATION/ FABRICATION OF STRUCTURE INCLUDING BUILDING (MEANS ALL WORKS CONTRACT/ TURN KEY PROJECT/ SUPPLY OF MATERIAL/ GOODS)</u>		
GST (Goods and service tax has come in existance from 1st July, 2017. Contractor / Successful Bidder is bound to pay any amount of GST prescribed by the govt. of India as per the terms of contract agreed upon during the course of execution of this contract.		
During the course of execution of contract, if there is any change in rate if GST (Goods and Service Tax) by the Government, the same shall be reimbursed/recovered separately by SMC. subject to the submission of original receipt/proof for the amounts actually remitted by the contractor/ successful Tenderer to the competent Authority along with a certificate from Chartered Accountant of contractor/ successful Tenderer certifying that the amount of GST paid to the government and the same shall be intimated/submitted/claimed within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of payment. Remittance of GST within stipulated period shall be the sole responsibility of the successful contractor/Tenderer, failing which SMC may recover the amount due, from any other payable dues with SMC and decision of Municipal Commissioner shall be final and binding on the contractor/ successful Tenderer in this regard. Further, the non-payment of GST to the government may lead to the termination of contract and forfeiture of security Deposit/Performance Guarantee Amount.		
If imposition of any other new taxes/Duties/levies/Cess or any other incidentals etc. or any increase in the existing taxes/Duties/Levies/Cess or any other incidentals etc. (Excluding GST) are imposed during the course of the contract, the same shall be borne by the successful contractor/Tenderer only, in no case SMC shall be liable for the same.		
SIGNATURE OF ISSUING AUTHORITY		
SD/-		
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER WEST ZONE SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION		



પ્રતિ,

- વિષય:- પશ્ચિમ ઝોન (રાંદેર) વિસ્તારમાં જુદા-જુદા સ્થળોએ વિવિધ તહેવારો અને પ્રસંગો પર મંડપ સર્વિસ પુરી પાડવાનું કામ.
- સંદર્ભ:- સ્થાયી સમિતિ ઠરાવ નં.૩૦૮/૨૦૨૪, તા.૧૫/૦૨/૨૦૨૪ થી મંજૂર થયેલ ભાવે અને શરતે. (યુનીટ રેઈટ)

મહાશય,

ઉપરોક્ત વિષય અને સંદર્ભ અન્વયે જણાવવાનું કે, પશ્ચિમ ઝોન (રાંદેર) વિસ્તારમાં જુદા-જુદા સ્થળોએ વિવિધ તહેવારો અને પ્રસંગો પર મંડપ સર્વિસ પુરી પાડવાની કામગીરી સંદર્ભ મુજબના ઠરાવ અને ટેન્ડરના મંજૂર ભાવ અને શરતે (યુનીટ રેઈટ) રૂ. ૧૫,૦૦,૦૦૦-૦૦ પૈ.ની મર્યાદામાં ઉક્ત વિષય મુજબની કામગીરી કરાવવાનું કામ મંજૂર કરવામાં આવેલ છે.

ઉપરોક્ત કામગીરી રૂ. ૧૫,૦૦,૦૦૦-૦૦ પૈ.ની મર્યાદામાં સ્થાયી સમિતિ ઠરાવ નં.૩૦૮/૨૦૨૪, તા.૧૫/૦૨/૨૦૨૪ થી મંજૂર થયેલ ભાવે અને શરતે (યુનીટ રેઈટ) કરવા સંમત હોય તો આપશ્રીની લેખિત સંમતિ બંધ કવરમાં તા.૨૮/૦૩/૨૦૨૫ સુધીમાં પશ્ચિમ ઝોન (રાંદેર) ખાતે મોકલી આપવા વિનંતી. ઉપરોક્ત જણાવેલ તારીખ પછી કોઈ બંધ કવરો સ્વીકારવામાં આવશે નહીં.

—:શરતો:—

૧. અર્નેસ્ટમની ડીપોઝીટની રકમ કમિશનરશ્રી, સુરત મહાનગર પાલિકાના નામનો સુરતની રાષ્ટ્રીયકૃત શીડયુલ બેંકના ડીમાન્ડ ડ્રાફ્ટ / પે. ઓર્ડરથી સંમતિપત્રક સાથે રૂ. ૧૫,૦૦૦/-ની આપવાની રહેશે.
૨. ઈજારદારે રજીસ્ટ્રેશન/ સંસ્થાનું નોંધણી પત્રકની પ્રમાણિત નકલ સંમતિપત્રક સાથે આપવાની રહેશે.
૩. ઈજારદારે અંદાજિત રકમના ૨૦% એટલે કે રૂ. ૩,૦૦,૦૦૦/- કે તેથી વધુ રકમની વર્તમાન(ચાલુ) વર્ષની રાષ્ટ્રીયકૃત બેંકની સોલવંશી સર્ટીફિકેટ સંમતિપત્રક સાથે આપવાની રહેશે.
૪. ઈજારદારે પૂર્ણ કરેલ સમાન કામના/ અનુભવના સર્ટીફિકેટ (Form 3A)/વર્કઓર્ડરની પ્રમાણિત નકલ સંમતિપત્રક સાથે આપવાની રહેશે.
૫. ઈજારદારે છેલ્લા ૦૧ (એક) વર્ષના આઈ. ટી. રીટર્ન સંમતિપત્રક સાથે આપવાના રહેશે.
૬. ઈજારદારે GST રજીસ્ટ્રેશન સર્ટીફિકેટની પ્રમાણિત નકલ સંમતિપત્રક સાથે આપવાની રહેશે.
૭. ઈજારદારે પાન કાર્ડ રજૂ કરવાનું રહેશે.
૮. ઈજારદાર શીડયુલ-બી માં જણાવેલ ભાવ અને ટેકનીકલ બીડની શરતોને બંધનકર્તા રહેશે.

૯. કોઈપણ અથવા બધા જ સંમતિપત્રકો રદ કરવાનો અધિકાર સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકાને અબાધિત રહેશે તે અંગે કોઈપણ કારણો આપવામાં આવશે નહીં.
૧૦. તમામ પ્રકારના વેરા ઈજારદારે ભોગવવાના રહેશે.
૧૧. તમામ સરકારી / અર્ધ સરકારી લાગુ પડતા કાયદાનું ઈજારદારે પાલન કરવાનું રહેશે.
૧૨. સદર કામગીરી બાબતે અત્રેના હાઉસીંગ વિભાગના ટેકનીકલ સ્ટાફનો સંપર્ક કરવો.
૧૩. સદર કામગીરી ઉક્ત મંજૂર થયેલ ટેન્ડરના Detiled Technical Specification મુજબ કરવાની રહેશે.

SD/-

કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેર
પશ્ચિમ ઝોન(રાંદેર)
સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
WEST ZONE (RANDER)
SCHEDULE-B

PROVIDING MANDAP SERVICE AT VARIOUS PLACE AND ON VARIOUS FESTIVALS/ OCASSIONS IN WEST ZONE (RANDER), SURAT					
Sr. No.	Discription	Unit	Quantity Required	Quote Price per Unit (Rs. Ps.)	Total Amount (Rs. Ps.)
1	Dom	Sq.ft.	1000	18.00	18000.00
2	Water proof Mandap				
	(1)with G.I. roof				
	(A) Up to 15 ft. width	Sq.ft.	5000	10.00	50000.00
	(B) from 16' to 30 ft. width	Sq.ft.	500	10.00	5000.00
	(C) More than 31 ft. width	Sq.ft.	100	13.00	1300.00
	(2) with tadpatri				
	(A) Up to 15 ft. width	Sq.ft.	5000	10.00	50000.00
	(B) from 16' to 30 ft. width	Sq.ft.	500	10.00	5000.00
	(C) More than 31 ft. width	Sq.ft.	501	13.00	6513.00
3	Simple mandap				
	(A) Up to 15 ft. width	Sq.ft.	50000	5.00	250000.00
	(B) from 16' to 30 ft. width	Sq.ft.	2530	7.08	17912.40
	(C) More than 31 ft. width	Sq.ft.	498	10.00	4980.00
4	Truss mandap				
	(A) Up to 15 ft. width	Sq.ft.	500	25.00	12500.00
	(B) from 16' to 30 ft. width	Sq.ft.	500	28.00	14000.00
	(C) More than 31 ft. width	Sq.ft.	500	30.00	15000.00
5	Stage				
	(A) Complete stage 4'-0" to 10'-0"	Sq.ft.	100	30.00	3000.00
	(b) Complete stage 4'	Sq.ft.	50	30.00	1500.00
	(C)Complete stage 2'-6"	Sq.ft.	100	30.00	3000.00
	(D)Complete stage 1'-3"	Sq.ft.	50	30.00	1500.00
6	Mandap Flooring	Sq.ft.	9999	1.00	9999.00
7	Chair				
	(a) Chair With Cover	No.	1500	20.00	30000.00
	(b) Chair Without Cover	No.	10000	5.00	50000.00
	(C) Chair with Upholstry	No.	10	40.00	400.00
	(D) Maharaja chair	No.	60	500.00	30000.00
	(E) Leather chair	No.	100	59.00	5900.00
8	Partition				
	(a)Framing Partition 8 ft. hight	R.ft.	6000	30.00	180000.00
	(b)Framing Partition 12 ft. hight	R.ft.	6000	30.00	180000.00
	(b)Framing Partition 16 ft. hight	R.ft.	500	40.00	20000.00
	(c)Kanat partition (Up to 6' hight)	R.ft.	7200	6.00	43200.00
	(d)Kanat partition (Up to 8' hight)	R.ft.	5000	12.00	60000.00

	(e)Kanat partition (Up to 12' hight)	R.ft.	5000	18.00	90000.00
	(f)Bangali partition (Up to 8' hight)	R.ft.	2000	40.00	80000.00
	(g)G.I.sheet Partition (Up to 10' hight)	R.ft.	2000	60.00	120000.00
9	Sofa				
	(a)Steel Sofa	No.	200	300.00	60000.00
	(b)Dunlop Sofa	No.	10	500.00	5000.00
	(c)Leather Sofa	No.	10	600.00	6000.00
10	Gadla	No.	10	20.00	200.00
11	Bedsheet	No.	100	5.00	500.00
12	Pillows	No.	100	10.00	1000.00
13	Round Pillows	No.	100	10.00	1000.00
14	Table				
	(a)Table size 5'*2'	No.	100	10.00	1000.00
	(b)Table size 4'*2'	No.	105	10.00	1050.00
	(c)Counter	Sq.ft.	5000	5.00	25000.00
15	Tipai	No.	10	300.00	3000.00
16	Carpet				
	(a)Red carpet	Sq.ft.	2000	3.00	6000.00
	(b)Green Carpet	Sq.ft.	5000	3.00	15000.00
17	Baricading				
	(a)Baricading (Up to 4 ft. hight)	R.ft.	100	15.00	1500.00
	(b)Baricading (Above 4 ft.to 8 ft hight)	R.ft.	0	30.00	0.00
	(C)Decorative Steel Baricading	R.ft.	100	40.00	4000.00
18	Wooden Bridge	Sq.ft.	100	30.00	3000.00
19	Welcome Gate				
	(a>Welcome gate15' hight 13 ft to 18 ft width	No.	5	12000	60000.00
	(b>Welcome gate15 hight above 18 ft to 36 ft width	No.	1	24000	24000.00
	(c)Namste gate 12'width and 15'hight	No.	1	820	820.00
	(d)Box Kaman (12ft to 16 ft ht. & width)	No.	1	10000.00	10000.00
	(e)Box Kaman (above 16 ft to 25 ft ht. & width)	No.	1	15000.00	15000.00
	(f)Sadi Kaman (12ft to 16 ft ht. & width)	No.	1	5000.00	5000.00
	(g)Sadi Kaman (above 16ft to 25 ft ht. & width)	No.	1	8000.00	8000.00
	(h)Octagonal Gazebo 20'*20'	No.	0	11000.00	0.00
	(l)gazebo 10'*10'	No.	0	5000.00	0.00
20	Bangali Frame	Sq.ft.	0	20.00	0.00
21	Bangali Mandir(5ft*5ft)	No.	0	3000.00	0.00
22	Video shooting Tower				
	(A) Video shooting Tower15 ft. height	No.	6	2000.00	12000.00
	(B) Video shooting Tower 20 ft. height	No.	6	2500.00	15000.00
	(c) Video shooting Tower 25 ft. height	No.	6	3000.00	18000.00
	(d) Video shooting Tower 30 ft. height	No.	5	6000.00	30000.00

23	Wooden Platform	Sq.ft.	0	20.00	0.00
24	Podium	No.	7	500.00	3500.00
25	Divdi (for Udgatan)	No.	10	300.00	3000.00
26	Pavali(200 liter)	No.	10	100.00	1000.00
27	Palstic drum (200 liter)	No.	10	100.00	1000.00
28	Glass	No.	102	1.00	102.00
29	Jag	No.	100	3.00	300.00
30	Round table	No.	12	50.00	600.00
31	Decoration on stage with artificial flowers as directed by engineer in charge(Row and Zalar)	Sq.ft.	60.96	30.00	1828.80
32	Providing and fixing stage chair(including pilow)	No.	9.9	40.00	396.00
33	Providing prathana for sitting	Sq.ft.	15	3.00	45.00
34	Providing dias	No.	10	300.00	3000.00
Total Rs...					1704545.46

as per tender condition below @ 12% **-204545.46**

Net Total 1500000.00

% Rate are invited for subjected

(i) tender.

Above mentioned rate are for single day

(ii) programme.

Payment should be made as mentioned below for single day programme.

- scheduled Rate + Tender

Condition (for first day)

In case of programme continued for more than one day at

(iii) same places

Payment shall be made as under.

~ 1st day payment should be made as

per (ii) condition

- 50% of (scheduled Rate + Tender Condition) for each successive day (Excluding 1st day)

SD/-

Executive Engineer,

West Zone (Rander),

Surat Municipal Corporation.

Signature of the Contractor: